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Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


  
April 27, 2017       
 
To whom it may concern, 
VIA email: plumbbluffboard@yahoo.com 


 


License Number: 12104 
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility 
Licensee: CHARLES KEIM 
Doing Business As: COASTAL OUTFITTERS 
Physical Address: 38928 Old Sterling Highway 


Anchor Point, AK 99556 
Designated Licensee: CHARLES KEIM 
Phone Number: 907-370-3138 
Email Address: coastalexplorer@hotmail.com 


☒ New Application ☐ Transfer of Ownership Application ☐ Renewal Application  
☐ Onsite Consumption Endorsement  
 
3 AAC 306.025(d)(3) and (4) requires that the Director shall provide written notice to a community 
council or any nonprofit organization that has requested notification about pending applications for 
marijuana licenses.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice to the above referenced entities regarding the above 
application. Please contact the local government with jurisdiction over the proposed premises for 
information regarding review of this application.  Comments you may have about the application 
should first be presented to the local government. Instructions for objections to marijuana 
establishment applications are located on our website at http://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco.  
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 
 
Sincerely, 
 


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
 



mailto:plumbbluffboard@yahoo.com

mailto:coastalexplorer@hotmail.com

http://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



		If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.






 


 


 


 
Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
 
April 27, 2017 
 
Charles Keim 
DBA: Coastal Outfitters   
VIA email: coastalexplorer@hotmail.com  
 
Re: Application Status for License #12104 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
 AMCO has received your application for a standard marijuana cultivation facility. Our staff has 
reviewed your application after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents 
appear to be in order, and it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 
306.025(d). 
 
 Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your 
community council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and 
to any non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days 
to protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 
 
 If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, 
site plan review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should 
continue to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait for 
the criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s).Your application status 
in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   
 
 Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, 
your license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
 Your application will be scheduled for the May 15, 2017 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board 
consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your 
appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number is 1-800-
315-6338 code 69176# (subject to change). Please feel free to contact us through the 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email address if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely,  


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
907-269-0350 



mailto:coastalexplorer@hotmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov











 


 


 


 
Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


April 27, 2017 
 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
Attn: Permitting Division 
VIA email: DEC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov 
State Fire Marshal 
Attn: Jillian Roberts 
 Diana Parks 
 Via email: jillian.roberts@alaska.gov  
                    diana.parks@alaska.gov    
 


License Number: 12104 
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility 
Licensee: CHARLES KEIM 
Doing Business As: COASTAL OUTFITTERS 
Physical Address: 38928 Old Sterling Highway 


Anchor Point, AK 99556 
Designated Licensee: CHARLES KEIM 
Phone Number: 907-370-3138 
Email Address: coastalexplorer@hotmail.com 


 


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) 
require that an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each 
applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government 
in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from the above 
referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached application documents for more 
information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DEC  Fire Marshal     
  
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  
 
 Compliant  Non-compliant      
 
COMMENTS: __________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 



mailto:DEC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov

mailto:jillian.roberts@alaska.gov

mailto:diana.parks@alaska.gov

mailto:coastalexplorer@hotmail.com





 
 


 
Sincerely, 
 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



		If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.






 


 


 


 
Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
April 10, 2017 
 
Charles Keim 
DBA Coastal Outiftters    
Via email: coastalexplorer@hotmail.com  
 
Re: Standard marijuana cultivation facility #12104 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office is reviewing the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment license 
referenced above.  The following items need to be corrected and/or resubmitted.  Please, unless 
otherwise stated under the bullet section, only submit the pages that need to be corrected, if the 
corrections relate only to certain block(s) of the page to be corrected still submit the entire page with 
all the boxes answered, I replace the entire page.   
 


 
• MJ-01 Operating Plan 


 
o Page 3-second box: please provide a copy of a sample identification badge to be displayed 


by each licensee, employee, or agent while on the premises (it was not included in your 
application).  


o Page 10-the box: the board implemented Metrc as the tracking system. Please expand 
upon your answer and explain how you are going to ensure that your tracking system is 
capable of sharing information with Metrc.  


o Page 12-first box: please expand upon your answer and explain how you will store the 
marijuana waste during the three-day “waiting period” required under 3 AAC 306.740.  


o Page 15-first box: please read 3 AAC 306.470 and expand upon your answer explaining 
how you will comply with this regulation.   


 
• MJ-02 Premises Diagram 


 
o On the graph paper diagrams you submitted, please clearly (use different colors) identify 


the following (keep everything else you have on there): 
 Licensed premises 
 Restricted access area(s) within the licensed premises 
 Entrance(s) 
 Exit(s) 
 Call me if you need clarification  


 
• MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental 


 



mailto:coastalexplorer@hotmail.com





 
 
Charles Keim DBA Coastal Outfitters 
April 10, 2017 
Page 2 
 


o Page 5-the box: please re-read 3 AAC 306.455 and 3 AAC 306.465 and expand upon your 
answer to this box.  For example, you did not mention segregation or random sampling. 


 
• MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 


 
o The public notice posting affidavit you submitted does not have an end date, and you did 


not list another conspicuous location where you posted the public notice. Moreover, you 
signed in front of a notary on February 17, 2017 which is not the ten days required for the 
public notice to be up.  Please post the public notice for 10 days at the proposed 
premises and other conspicuous location, and submit a new, completely filled out, MJ-
07.    


 
• Publisher’s Affidavit 


 
o Please provide the publisher’s affidavit for the newspaper ad.  You only submitted a copy 


of the actual ad.  
 


• Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 
 


o Your 2016 Notice of Assessment shows Charles G & Helen C Keim as the owners of the 
property. Since you are applying as a sole proprietor, please execute a legally binding 
lease from both of you to just Charles G Keim for the marijuana establishment. Consult 
with attorney if you need help with this matter.  


 
If we do not receive your completions within 90 days, per 3 AAC 306.025(f), you must file a new 
application and pay a new fee. 


 


Sincerely, 


 


Jane Sawyer, Occupational Licensing Examiner 


For, 


Erika McConnell, Director 


marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov






 


 


 


 
Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


 
April 27, 2017 
 
Kenai Peninsula Borough 
Attn:  Johni Blankenship 
VIA Email:  jblankenship@kpb.us   
CC: micheleturner@kpb.us  
 


License Number: 12104 
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility 
Licensee: CHARLES KEIM 
Doing Business As: COASTAL OUTFITTERS 
Physical Address: 38928 Old Sterling Highway 


Anchor Point, AK 99556 
Designated Licensee: CHARLES KEIM 
Phone Number: 907-370-3138 
Email Address: coastalexplorer@hotmail.com 


 


☒ New Application ☐ Transfer of Ownership Application ☐ Renewal Application  
☐ Onsite Consumption Endorsement  
AMCO has received a completed application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction. This is the notice required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). 
 
To protest the approval of this application(s) pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of 
the date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 
 
3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our May 15, 2017 meeting. 
  
Sincerely, 


 
Erika McConnell, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  



mailto:jblankenship@kpb.us

mailto:micheleturner@kpb.us

mailto:coastalexplorer@hotmail.com

mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov
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From:


Jane Preston Sawyer (jane.sawyer@alaska.gov) State of Alaska-AMCO from 10.3.202.44 on 27 Apr 2017  11:02:19 AM


To:


Drop-Off Summary


Filename Type Size Description
12104 MJ-00 Application Certifications.pdf application/pdf 1.9 MB 12104 MJ-00 Application Certifications


12104 MJ-01 Operating Plan.pdf application/pdf 1.9 MB 12104 MJ-01 Operating Plan


12104 MJ-02 Premises Diagram.pdf application/pdf 1.8 MB 12104 MJ-02 Premises Diagram


12104 MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental.pdf application/pdf 1.3 MB 12104 MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental


12104 MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit.pdf application/pdf 1.6 MB 12104 MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit


12104 MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit.pdf application/pdf 183.1 KB 12104 MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit


12104 MJ-09 Statement of Financial 
Interest_Redacted.pdf application/pdf 1.4 MB 12104 MJ-09 Statement of Financial 


Interest_Redacted


12104 Online Application_Redacted.pdf application/pdf 113.2 KB 12104 Online Application_Redacted


12104 POPPP.pdf application/pdf 258.2 KB 12104 POPPP


12104 Publisher's Affidavit....pdf application/pdf 338.9 KB 12104 Publisher's Affidavit...


10 files


Comments:








New standard marijuana cultivation facility:  
Coastal Outfitters license #12104 


To send the file to someone else, simply send them this Claim ID and Passcode:






Claim ID: r8iwyZ2wPvCaWs9G 
Claim Passcode: Xt6iocSirgzZkvGW


None of the files has been picked-up yet. 


Version 4.11 | Copyright © 2011 | you are currently logged in as Jane Preston Sawyer  | About Alaska ZendTo


Page 1 of 1Alaska ZendTo


4/27/2017https://drop.state.ak.us/drop/dropoff.php
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550 w7m Avenue, Suite 1600
,Anctnrage, AK 99501


mariiuana. lic€nsing@alaska. gov
fdtps*l#wrrv- commerce- aiaska" govideblanso


Alaska lUlariiuana Controt Eoard Phone: eo7'26e'0350


Gover Sheet for Mariiuana Establishment Applications


Yllhat is this form?


This cover sheet nilust be cornpleted and submitted any tirne a docurnent, payment, or other rnariiuana eslablishrnent application itern is
ernailed, rnailed, or hand-deliv*red to AMCO's main office"


Section t - Establishment Information


Enter informatlon for the business seeking to be licensed, as identilied on lhe license application.


Licensee: CHARLES KEIM l-icense Nr,rmben: ' !2104


License Type: Standard Mariiuana Cultivaiion Faciliiy


Doing Busineee As: COASTAL OUTFITTERS


Phyrieal Address: 38S23 Old Sterling Highway


City: Anchor Point State: IAK ZlpCode: I 99556


Designeted
Licensee:


CHARLES KEIM


Email Addrees: coastalerplorer@hotrnail.com


Ssction 2 -.Attached llems


List all docrjrnents, payrnents, and other iterns that are being submitted along wiih this page.


Attach€d ltEms:
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Phone: 907.269.0350
Alaska Marijuana Control Board


Form M$A7: Pubfic Notice Posting Affidavit


A public notice posting affidavit is required for all marijuana establishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306.020{bX10). As soon
as practical after initiating a new marijuana establishment license application, an applicant must give notice of the application to the
public by posting a copy of the application (produced by the board's application website) for ten (10) days at the location of the
proposed licensed premises and one other conspicuous location in the area of the proposed premises, per 3 AAC 306.025(bX1).


This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office before any llcense application wlll be considered complete.


$ection { - Establishment Information


$ection 2 - Gertification


I certiry that I have met the public notice requirement set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(bX1) by posting a copy of my application for the
following 10-day period at the location of the proposed licensed premises and at the following conspicuous location in the area of the


Other conspicuous location:


I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best


Notary Public in and for the Sttte of Alaska-


Mycomrnission expires: 8lz?l r+


LJQo^r', \,"r \ ,ff


proposed premises:


start Date: ff b I S EndDate: {=L Qb


Enter intormation tor the business seekine to be l icensed, as identif led on the l icense


Licensee: e k er les l (" i t4,l License Number: lz to1
LicenseType: S'+* 


^ 
nlr, * ,f, /[/|,- , '  


\. 
tt ?- r1 c, C " ( l \  tu4 ;an


Doing Business As: Llo. ,  *1,  ( c,^f,fiE, s
PremisesAddress: s6' t1r  i9145{ 


" 
tr( i,te [{"4., Lltl bf


Ctty: { l^cl^e, Po) 
^* 


| state:Jl t{_g ztP: | ?Zryb


of licensee


I  f ,o e(es


[Form MI{7J lrev o6127 /2o!6)


Subscribed and
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Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development 
 


ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 


Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350


MEMORANDUM 


          TO: Chair and Members of the Board  DATE:    April 28, 2017 


          FROM: Erika McConnell 
Director, Marijuana Control Board 


 


RE:        Coastal Outfitters #12104 


This is an application for a Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility in the Kenai Peninsula Borough 
by Charles Keim DBA Coastal Outfitters 
 
Date Application Initiated:  02/15/2017 
  
Date Under Review: 03/03/2017 
 
Incomplete Letter(s) Date: 04/10/2017 
 
Date Final Corrections Submitted: 04/19/2017 
 
Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 04/27/2017 
 
Local Government Response/Date: No response, yet 
 
DEC Response/Date: 04/27/2017-Compliant 
 
Fire Marshal Response/Date: No response, yet 
 
Objection(s) Received/Date: No 
 
Staff questions for Board: No 


 








CORRESPONDENCE 








 


 
Department of Commerce, Community, 


and Economic Development
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350


April 27, 2017 
 
Department of Environmental Conservation 
Attn: Permitting Division 
VIA email: DEC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov 
State Fire Marshal 
Attn: Jillian Roberts 
 Diana Parks 
 Via email: jillian.roberts@alaska.gov  


diana.parks@alaska.gov    


License Number: 12104


License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility


Licensee: CHARLES KEIM


Doing Business As: COASTAL OUTFITTERS


Physical Address: 38928 Old Sterling Highway 
Anchor Point, AK 99556


Designated Licensee: CHARLES KEIM


Phone Number: 907-370-3138


Email Address: coastalexplorer@hotmail.com


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) 
require that an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each 
applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government 
in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from the above 
referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached application documents for more 
information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below. 
 
REVIEWER: ___________________________________________________  DEC  Fire Marshal     
  
DATE:  ____________________    PHONE:  __________________________  
 


 Compliant  Non-compliant      


COMMENTS: __________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 


Andrew Lanz


04/27/2017 907-269-6289


No permit is needed from DEC for this facility.







 
 


 
Sincerely, 
 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 








From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: coastalexplorer@hotmail.com
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Coastal Outfitters license #12104
Date: Wednesday, April 19, 2017 12:58:00 PM


Charles,
 
I have uploaded the corrections you submitted yesterday.
 
You do need a little more work on the diagram (need to outline the licensed
premises), but if you are going to come in when you submit the rest of the
documents/corrections requested on the incomplete letter let me know so I
can be here to explain to you.
 
Just a reminder, this is what I am still waiting for from you ( I know you are
working on them):
 


·         MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit
o   The public notice posting affidavit you submitted does not have an end date, and you


did not list another conspicuous location where you posted the public notice.
Moreover, you signed in front of a notary on February 17, 2017 which is not the ten
days required for the public notice to be up.   Please post the public notice for 10
days at the proposed premises and other conspicuous location, and submit a new,
completely filled out, MJ-07.  


 
·         Publisher’s Affidavit


o   Please provide the publisher’s affidavit for the newspaper ad.  You only submitted a
copy of the actual ad.


 
·         Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises


o   Your 2016 Notice of Assessment shows Charles G & Helen C Keim as the owners of
the property. Since you are applying as a sole proprietor, please execute a legally
binding lease from both of you to just Charles G Keim for the marijuana
establishment. Consult with attorney if you need help with this matter.


 
Thank you,
 
Jane P Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner|Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Ste. 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501| 907-269-0350
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:coastalexplorer@hotmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov






From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: coastalexplorer@hotmail.com
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Complete Application-Coastal Outfitters license #12104
Date: Thursday, April 27, 2017 11:01:00 AM
Attachments: 12104 Complete Application.pdf


Hello,
 
Attached is correspondence regarding your marijuana establishment application. Please
direct all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov .
 
Thank you
Jane
 
AMCO Staff
State of Alaska-DCCED
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:coastalexplorer@hotmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov






 



 



 



 
Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
 
April 27, 2017 
 
Charles Keim 
DBA: Coastal Outfitters   
VIA email: coastalexplorer@hotmail.com  
 
Re: Application Status for License #12104 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
 AMCO has received your application for a standard marijuana cultivation facility. Our staff has 
reviewed your application after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents 
appear to be in order, and it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 
306.025(d). 
 
 Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your 
community council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and 
to any non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days 
to protest the issuance of your license or waive protest. 
 
 If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, 
site plan review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should 
continue to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait for 
the criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s).Your application status 
in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.   
 
 Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, 
your license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a 
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.  
 
 Your application will be scheduled for the May 15, 2017 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board 
consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your 
appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number is 1-800-
315-6338 code 69176# (subject to change). Please feel free to contact us through the 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email address if you have any questions. 
 
Sincerely,  



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
907-269-0350 





mailto:coastalexplorer@hotmail.com


mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov










From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "coastalexplorer@hotmail.com"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Incomplete Application-Coastal Outfitters license #12104
Date: Monday, April 10, 2017 12:27:00 PM
Attachments: 12104 Incomplete Application.pdf


12104 MJ-02 Premises Diagram.pdf


Hello,
 
Your application has been reviewed, attached is correspondence regarding
corrections, additional documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be
addressed.  Please send any documents/correspondence to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov. 
 
Thank you
Jane
907-269-0350
 
AMCO Staff
State of Alaska-DCCED
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 W 7th Avenue Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:coastalexplorer@hotmail.com
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Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
April 10, 2017 
 
Charles Keim 
DBA Coastal Outiftters    
Via email: coastalexplorer@hotmail.com  
 
Re: Standard marijuana cultivation facility #12104 
  
Dear applicant, 
 
The AMCO Office is reviewing the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment license 
referenced above.  The following items need to be corrected and/or resubmitted.  Please, unless 
otherwise stated under the bullet section, only submit the pages that need to be corrected, if the 
corrections relate only to certain block(s) of the page to be corrected still submit the entire page with 
all the boxes answered, I replace the entire page.   
 



 
• MJ-01 Operating Plan 



 
o Page 3-second box: please provide a copy of a sample identification badge to be displayed 



by each licensee, employee, or agent while on the premises (it was not included in your 
application).  



o Page 10-the box: the board implemented Metrc as the tracking system. Please expand 
upon your answer and explain how you are going to ensure that your tracking system is 
capable of sharing information with Metrc.  



o Page 12-first box: please expand upon your answer and explain how you will store the 
marijuana waste during the three-day “waiting period” required under 3 AAC 306.740.  



o Page 15-first box: please read 3 AAC 306.470 and expand upon your answer explaining 
how you will comply with this regulation.   



 
• MJ-02 Premises Diagram 



 
o On the graph paper diagrams you submitted, please clearly (use different colors) identify 



the following (keep everything else you have on there): 
 Licensed premises 
 Restricted access area(s) within the licensed premises 
 Entrance(s) 
 Exit(s) 
 Call me if you need clarification  



 
• MJ-04 Cultivation Supplemental 
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Charles Keim DBA Coastal Outfitters 
April 10, 2017 
Page 2 
 



o Page 5-the box: please re-read 3 AAC 306.455 and 3 AAC 306.465 and expand upon your 
answer to this box.  For example, you did not mention segregation or random sampling. 



 
• MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit 



 
o The public notice posting affidavit you submitted does not have an end date, and you did 



not list another conspicuous location where you posted the public notice. Moreover, you 
signed in front of a notary on February 17, 2017 which is not the ten days required for the 
public notice to be up.  Please post the public notice for 10 days at the proposed 
premises and other conspicuous location, and submit a new, completely filled out, MJ-
07.    



 
• Publisher’s Affidavit 



 
o Please provide the publisher’s affidavit for the newspaper ad.  You only submitted a copy 



of the actual ad.  
 



• Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises 
 



o Your 2016 Notice of Assessment shows Charles G & Helen C Keim as the owners of the 
property. Since you are applying as a sole proprietor, please execute a legally binding 
lease from both of you to just Charles G Keim for the marijuana establishment. Consult 
with attorney if you need help with this matter.  



 
If we do not receive your completions within 90 days, per 3 AAC 306.025(f), you must file a new 
application and pay a new fee. 



 



Sincerely, 



 



Jane Sawyer, Occupational Licensing Examiner 



For, 



Erika McConnell, Director 



marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov  
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From: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored)
To: Blankenship, Johni (GOV sponsored); Turner, Michele (GOV sponsored)
Subject: New marijuana cultivation facility LG Notification-Coastal Outfitters license #12104
Date: Thursday, April 27, 2017 11:12:00 AM
Attachments: 12104 LG Notification.pdf


Dear local government officials,
 
Please find the attached notification for a new marijuana establishment license. Direct
all correspondence to amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov .
 
The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the
State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.
 
You will receive an email that looks like this:
 


 
Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a
page similar to this:
 



mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov

mailto:jblankenship@kpb.us

mailto:micheleturner@kpb.us
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Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



 
April 27, 2017 
 
Kenai Peninsula Borough 
Attn:  Johni Blankenship 
VIA Email:  jblankenship@kpb.us   
CC: micheleturner@kpb.us  
 



License Number: 12104 
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility 
Licensee: CHARLES KEIM 
Doing Business As: COASTAL OUTFITTERS 
Physical Address: 38928 Old Sterling Highway 



Anchor Point, AK 99556 
Designated Licensee: CHARLES KEIM 
Phone Number: 907-370-3138 
Email Address: coastalexplorer@hotmail.com 



 



☒ New Application ☐ Transfer of Ownership Application ☐ Renewal Application  
☐ Onsite Consumption Endorsement  
AMCO has received a completed application for the above listed license (see attached application 
documents) within your jurisdiction. This is the notice required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). 
 
To protest the approval of this application(s) pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director 
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of 
the date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 
 
3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a 
new license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or 
election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an 
application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a place within the local 
government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana establishment, unless the local 
government has approved a variance from the local ordinance. 
 
This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our May 15, 2017 meeting. 
  
Sincerely, 



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov  
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Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would
type “1200” into the field that says “type the text”.
Your Files should appear:
 


 
Click the blue link for each tab. You can download and save them however you wish.
 
Thank you,
 
 
Jane P Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner|Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office







550 W 7th Avenue, Ste. 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501| 907-269-0350
 








From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
To: "plumbbluffboard@yahoo.com"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: New marijuana cultivation facility nonprofit notification-Coastal Outfitters license #12104
Date: Thursday, April 27, 2017 11:22:00 AM
Attachments: 12104 Anchor Point-nonprofit notice.pdf


Hello,
 
Attached is correspondence regarding a marijuana establishment in your area.  Please
direct any correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
 
Thank you,
 
Jane P Sawyer
Occupational Licensing Examiner|Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Ste. 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501| 907-269-0350
 



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Department of Commerce, Community, 



and Economic Development 
 



ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 



Anchorage, AK 99501 
Main: 907.269.0350



  
April 27, 2017       
 
To whom it may concern, 
VIA email: plumbbluffboard@yahoo.com 



 



License Number: 12104 
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility 
Licensee: CHARLES KEIM 
Doing Business As: COASTAL OUTFITTERS 
Physical Address: 38928 Old Sterling Highway 



Anchor Point, AK 99556 
Designated Licensee: CHARLES KEIM 
Phone Number: 907-370-3138 
Email Address: coastalexplorer@hotmail.com 



☒ New Application ☐ Transfer of Ownership Application ☐ Renewal Application  
☐ Onsite Consumption Endorsement  
 
3 AAC 306.025(d)(3) and (4) requires that the Director shall provide written notice to a community 
council or any nonprofit organization that has requested notification about pending applications for 
marijuana licenses.   
 
This letter serves to provide written notice to the above referenced entities regarding the above 
application. Please contact the local government with jurisdiction over the proposed premises for 
information regarding review of this application.  Comments you may have about the application 
should first be presented to the local government. Instructions for objections to marijuana 
establishment applications are located on our website at http://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco.  
 
If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below. 
 
Sincerely, 
 



 
Erika McConnell, Director 
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov 
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			If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.










NOTIFICATIONS 




















